

## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

## T# 20/24-25

## **Invitation to Bid**

The Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan invites sealed bids through **PPRA's e-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (EPADS)** from the authorized service providers/principal's authorized dealers/distributors/partners/resellers based in Pakistan and registered with Federal Board of Revenue/Respective Revenue Boards for Income Tax and Sales Tax and who are on Active Taxpayers List (Income and Sales tax) of the Federal Board of Revenue/Relevant Tax Authority for:

S. No.	Requirements	Tender Ref. No.	Bid Submission and Opening Date
1.	Procurement of Laptops	T# 20(i)/24-25	March 05, 2025
2.	Procurement of Routers	T# 20(ii)/24-25	
3.	Procurement of Video Conferencing Solution(s)	T# 20(iii)/24-25	
4.	Procurement of Data Center Next Generation Firewall (NGFW)	T# 20(iv)/24-25	March 06, 2025
5.	Procurement of IT Infrastructure Monitoring Solution	T# 20(v)/24-25	

Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid bond/security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification/rejection of bids etc. against above requirements are available for the interested bidders from the undersigned free of cost and can also be downloaded from <a href="https://eprocure.gov.pk/">https://eprocure.gov.pk/</a> OR <a href="https://eprocure.gov.pk/">https://eprocure.gov.pk/</a> OR

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, should be submitted ONLY through EPADS on or before **1100Hrs** on the specified date for each requirement. The bids will be opened on the same day at **1130Hrs**.

In case of any technical difficulty in using EPADS, prospective bidders may contact PPRA at https://www.ppra.org.pk/

In case of any query, Admin Department may be contacted on Telephone No. 051-9195477/051-9195437 during office hours (Monday to Friday excluding Public Holidays) and on email address: <a href="mailto:Procurement.info@secp.gov.pk">Procurement.info@secp.gov.pk</a>

Ayesha Saddiqua, Assistant Director (Admin)

NICL Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area Islamabad